
1. WLF Points will be awarded for each official WLF Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points

Tour Event according to the table on the right.  Points 1 1000

will be awarded for the top 30 places. 2 600 2T 525 2T 450 2T 400

3 450 3T 375 3T 333.33 3T 287.5

2. WLF Points are only awarded for placements in 4 300 4T 275 4T 233.33 4T 208.75

individual tournaments.  A separate points and/or 5 250 5T 200 5T 178.33 5T 163.75

rankings system will be established for team play at a 6 150 6T 142.5 6T 135 6T 128.75

later date. 7 135 7T 127.5 7T 121.67 7T 116.25

8 120 8T 115 8T 110 8T 105

3. Ties:  Any ties in tournament placement will initially 9 110 9T 105 9T 100 9T 95

be broken based on tournament gross score prior 10 100 10T 95 10T 90 10T 85

to deducting for Reggies.  Any players still tied for 11 90 11T 85 11T 80 11T 75

placement will be awarded points based on the 12 80 12T 75 12T 70 12T 65

number of players tied for that placement.  If more 13 70 13T 65 13T 60 13T 56.25

than five players are tied a similar methodology will 14 60 14T 55 14T 51.667 14T 48.75

be used (combining the points awared for the tied 15 50 15T 47.5 15T 45 15T 42.5

placement and subsequent unawarded placements 16 45 16T 42.5 16T 40 16T 37.5

and dividing by the number of players tied). 17 40 17T 37.5 17T 35 17T 32.5

18 35 18T 32.5 18T 30 18T 28.25

4. Player rankings are based on total WLF Points 19 30 19T 27.5 19T 26 19T 24.75

accumulated.  In the future the rankings calculation 20 25 20T 24 20T 23 20T 22

will include minimum event requirements, a limited 21 23 21T 22 21T 21 21T 20

lookback period for qualifying events and an average 22 21 22T 20 22T 19 22T 18

point per event system determined by WLF. 23 19 23T 18 23T 17 23T 16.25

24 17 24T 16 24T 15.333 24T 14.75

5. Starting in 2023, an annual championship will be 25 15 25T 14.5 25T 14 25T 13.5

determined using points earned solely within that 26 14 26T 13.5 26T 13 26T 12.5

year.  Rankings, however, will look at performance 27 13 27T 12.5 27T 12 27T 11.5

over a longer period of time using a rolling calculation. 28 12 28T 11.5 28T 11 28T 8.25

29 11 29T 10.5 29T 7 29T 5.25

30 10 30T 5 30T 3.3333 30T 2.5
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